

Amend SB 2212 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 10, between "Engineers" and "for", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(2) On page 1, line 14, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(3) On page 2, strike lines 2 through 8 and substitute the following:

(2) may enter into an agreement for a public-private partnership to fund a local share of or the costs of the operation and maintenance of a project described by this subsection.

(4) On page 2, line 10, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(5) On page 2, line 10, strike "November" and substitute "May".

(6) On page 2, line 11, between "Subsection (a)(1)(B)" and "must be", insert "of this section".

(7) On page 2, line 12, strike "December" and substitute "June".

(8) On page 2, line 14, between "Subsection (a)" and "is built", insert "of this section".

(9) On page 2, line 26, between "Engineers" and "for", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(10) On page 3, line 3, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(11) On page 3, strike lines 15 through 21 and substitute the following:

(2) may enter into an agreement for a public-private partnership to fund a local share of or the costs of the operation and maintenance of a project described by this subsection.

(12) On page 3, line 23, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(13) On page 3, line 23, strike "November" and substitute "May".

(14) On page 3, line 24, between "Subsection (a)(1)(B)" and "must be", insert "of this section".

(15) On page 3, line 25, strike "December" and substitute "June".

(16) On page 3, line 27, between "Subsection (a)" and "is built", insert "of this section".

(17) On page 4, line 12, between "Engineers" and "for", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(18) On page 4, line 16, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(19) On page 5, strike lines 1 through 7 and substitute the following:

(2) may enter into an agreement for a public-private partnership to fund a local share of or the costs of the operation and maintenance of a project described by this subsection.

(20) On page 5, line 9, between "agreement" and "under", insert "or an agreement with the General Land Office or another state agency".

(21) On page 5, line 9, strike "November" and substitute "May".

(22) On page 5, line 10, between "Subsection (a)(1)(B)" and "must be", insert "of this section".

(23) On page 5, line 11, strike "December" and substitute "June".

(24) On page 5, line 13, between "Subsection (a)" and "is built", insert "of this section".